

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 1035 2019
S.C.-209/19

Order no. 24 dated 07.07.23

Today is fixed for ER of W.A of accused Ali Hossain Mondal.

In returning original W.A.the Officer-in-Charge of Baduria PS has filed an application praying for another date as warrantee could not be traced out as he was absconder to evade police arrest.

Neither the P.P.-in-charge A.F.M Masum nor the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defence Aranika Mondal are found present on calls.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of Justice.

B.C is directed to re-issue W.A at once.

To 31.07.23 for ER of W.A.

Addl. Sessions Judge
FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.